Issue Price 102.125% with aggregate gross proceeds approximately $383 million

 Net proceeds from the new Notes were used to refinance $376 million of Gray’s existing
Term Loan B

 The transaction was leverage neutral, with reduced senior secured leverage providing
greater strategic flexibility

 The corporate family ratings and Notes’ ratings are B3/B+ and Caa1/B+, respectively

3333Gray Television, Inc.

Recent Acqusitions/Investments

 Gray and Excalibur Broadcasting closed KJCT acquisitions October 31, 2013.

 KJCT-ABC Grand Junction
 Gray has SSA with Excalibur

 Yellowstone Television – November 1, 2013

 $23 million investment for 99% non-voting interest
 Yellowstone owns KGNS-NBC Laredo, TX / KGWN-CBS and KCHY-NBC Cheyenne, WY

and Scottsbluff, NE / KCWY-NBC Casper, WY

 Gray has LMA agreement with Yellowstone for the stations.

 Gray expects FCC approval Q4, 2013 or Q1, 2014 for change in control; with FCC approval
Gray’s interest becomes voting interest.

 Laredo intends to launch ABC multicast Q1, 2014

3434Gray Television, Inc.

Capitalization Overview

Current and Pro Forma Capitalization

•Total Debt + Preferred / L8QA OCF •6.33x

($ in Millions) Actual Pro Forma 1

9/30/2013 9/30/2013

Cash and Cash Equivalents $43.3 $12.0

$40MM Revolver due 2017 $0.0 $0.0
Term Loan B due 2019 (L+350 2 / 1.0% LIBOR Floor) 535.0 159.0

Total First Lien Debt $535.0 $159.0

7.500% Senior Unsecured Notes due 2020 300.0 675.0
Total Debt $835.0 $834.0

Net Debt $791.7

$484.1Market Capitalization 3 $484.1

$822.0

Total Capitalization $1,319.1 $1,318.1

9/30/2013 L8QA OCF 4 $143.5 $148.4(6)

9/30/2013 LTM OCF 5 $144.5 $149.4(6)

Total First Lien Debt, Net Cash / L8QA OCF 3.4x 1.0x
Total Debt, Net Cash / L8QA OCF 5.5x 5.5x

Total First Lien Debt, Net Cash / LTM OCF 3.4x 1.0x
Total Debt, Net Cash / LTM OCF 5.5x 5.5x

(1) Pro forma for: October 18, 2013 $375 million add-on to the 7.500% Senior Notes; October 31, 2013 KJCT Grand Junction Acquisitions and related SSA;
November 1, 2013 Yellowstone Television Investment, Station Acquisitions and related LMA

(2) Step down from L+375 at 12/31/13A due to paydown of Term Loan B
(3) Based on 10/31/2013 GTN share price of $8.33 and 58.0 million shares outstanding (combines GTN and GTN.A)